
Resolution #__-____ 

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE OF AUTHORIZATION FOR THE 
CITY MANAGER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE TO APPROVE CHANGE 
ORDER NUMBER 3 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BEARCAT BLVD AND 

CHURCH STREET SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

WHEREAS, the project generally consists of approximately 1,200 liner feet of sewer main 
replacement along Church Street and new sewer on Bearcat Blvd, which will allow for abandonment 
of an existing sewer main under the Hendersonville High School football field and track; and  

WHEREAS, T.P Howard was awarded this contract on July 16, 2023, for $575,000.00. During 
construction, poor soil conditions were encountered, resulting in larger than expected excavation areas. 
Also, additional active sewer services were discovered on Bearcat Blvd. 

WHEREAS, the amount of change order no. 3 is $72,375.00. The total construction price 
including this change order is $661,375.00. This is the final adjusting change order and upon execution 
there will be no further expected construction costs to complete the project. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hendersonville, 
North Carolina that: 

1. The City Manager or authorized representative is authorized to approve change order number 
three for the construction of the Bearcat Blvd and Church Street Sewer Replacement Project. 
 

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Hendersonville, North Carolina on this ___ day of 
________, 20___.  

________________________________________ 
Attest:      Barbara G. Volk, Mayor, City of Hendersonville 
 
 
 
___________________________________ 
Jill Murray, City Clerk 
 
 
Approved as to form: ___________________________________ Angela S. Beeker, City Attorney 


